

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Tucker to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Tucker

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 19, after "than fourteen" insert "business"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 25, delete "guilty of" and insert "subject to prosecution for"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, line 18, change "brief entity description of," to "brief description of,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 6, line 13, delete "value assessed for property taxes," and insert "fair market value"
- 9 or use value as determined by the assessor for purposes of ad valorem taxes,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 6, line 16, delete "value assessed for property taxes," and insert "fair market value"
- 12 or use value as determined by the assessor for purposes of ad valorem taxes"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 6, line 17, after "dollars." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 18 and
- 15 19
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 7, at the beginning of line 22, delete "Subsection B of"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 8, delete line 11
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 8, line 12, after "post" and before "a list" insert "on its website on the World Wide"
- 22 Web"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 8, line 14, after "this Section." insert "However, no person shall be included on the"
- 25 list for failing to disclose or to accurately disclose information unless he fails to disclose or
- 26 accurately disclose the information by the deadline included in the notice of delinquency
- 27 mailed pursuant to R.S. 42:1124.1(B)."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 112 On page 8, at the end of line 14, delete "upon" and insert "within two business days after"3 AMENDMENT NO. 124 On page 9, line 4, after "than fourteen" insert "business"5 AMENDMENT NO. 136 On page 9, line 10, delete "guilty of" and insert "subject to prosecution for"7 AMENDMENT NO. 148 On page 9, line 25, delete "legislature, judges" and insert "legislature, each judge"9 AMENDMENT NO. 1510 On page 10, line 8 after "Board of Ethics" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 9
11 and insert "prior to the deadline provided in Paragraph (1) of this Subsection of his intention
12 to do so."13 AMENDMENT NO. 1614 On page 10, line 25, delete "during the immediately preceding calendar year"15 AMENDMENT NO. 1716 On page 11, line 14, after "such income" delete the remainder of the line and at the
17 beginning of line 15, delete "of this Section." and insert a comma ".,"18 AMENDMENT NO. 1819 On page 11, line 20, after "of income" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
20 of line 21, delete "(D)(1) of this Section." and insert a comma ".,"21 AMENDMENT NO. 1922 On page 11, line 23, delete "value assessed for property taxes." and insert "fair market value
23 or use value as determined by the assessor for purposes of ad valorem taxes."24 AMENDMENT NO. 2025 On page 11, line 25, delete "value assessed" and on line 26, delete "for property taxes" and
26 insert "fair market value or use value as determined by the assessor for purposes of ad
27 valorem taxes"28 AMENDMENT NO. 2129 On page 12, at the beginning of line 10, change "(9)" to "(9)(a)"30 AMENDMENT NO. 2231 On page 12, line 12, after "dollars" delete the comma "," and insert "on the last day of the
32 reporting period"33 AMENDMENT NO. 2334 On page 12, at the beginning of line 13, change "(a)" to "(i)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 242 On page 12, at the beginning of line 15, change "(b)" to "(ii)"3 AMENDMENT NO. 254 On page 12, delete line 22, and insert "D.(1) When an amount is required to be disclosed
5 pursuant to"6 AMENDMENT NO. 267 On page 13, at the beginning of line 1, delete "(2) Amounts" and insert "(2) Except for
8 amounts required to be disclosed under Paragraph (C)(6) of this Section, amounts"9 AMENDMENT NO. 27

10

11 On page 13, delete lines 19 through 21 and insert:

12 "(1) "Business" shall have the same meaning as provided in R.S.
13 42:1124.14 (2)(a) "Income" for a business shall mean gross income less:15 (i) Costs of goods sold.16 (ii) Operating expenses17 (b) "Income" for an individual shall mean taxable income."18 AMENDMENT NO. 2819 On page 13, at the beginning of line 22, change "(2)" to "(3)"20 AMENDMENT NO. 2921 On page 13, at the beginning of line 24, change "(3)" to "(4)"22 AMENDMENT NO. 3023 On page 14, line 1, after "by this Section." insert "However, no person shall be included on
24 the list for failing to disclose or to accurately disclose information unless he fails to disclose
25 or accurately disclose the information by the deadline included in the notice of delinquency
26 mailed pursuant to R.S. 42:1124.1(B)."27 AMENDMENT NO. 3128 On page 14, line 2, delete "upon" and insert "within two business days after"29 AMENDMENT NO. 3230 On page 14, between lines 3 and 4, insert "J. For income derived from professional or
31 consulting services rendered, including mental health, medical health, or legal services,
32 nothing in this Section shall be construed to require the disclosure of the name or address
33 of any person when such disclosure would be prohibited by law or by a professional code."